t
.
0
MIL-A-14878A(AR)
30 June 1981
SUPERSEDING
MIL-A-14878(AR)
2 MARCH 1970

specified to perform the required test.
TABLE V. Test equipment.
Itern Part Number Nomenclature
1 11750211 Test Set - Video Amplifier
L b
4.6.2 Performance tests.
4.6.2.1 Amplifier gain. Use item 1 of table V or suitable equipment to
determine compliance with 3.3.1.
4.6.2.2 Amplifier recovery time. Use item 1 of table V or suitable
equipment to determine compliance with 3.3.2.
4.6.2.3 AGC voltage.
determine compliance with
4.6.2.4 Test video.
determine compliance with
Use item 1 of table V or suitable equipment to
3.3.3.
Use item 1 of table V or suitable equipment to
3.3.4*
,-
.. . .
,.
12
Downloaded from http://www.everyspec.com
MIL-A-14878A(AR)
4.6.3 Environmental tests.
4.6.3.1 Shock.
4.6.3.1.1 Basic design. Mount the assembly in a suitable shock fixture
and subject it to the shock test specified in MIL-STD-81O, method 516.2}
procedure I figure 516.2-2. Apply three half sine wave shock pulses in each
direction along the three axes. Peak amplitude shall be 40 + 4 g with a time
duration of 18 + 3 msec measured at the 10 percent amplitude-points. At the
conclusion of t~is test, subject the assembly to the performance tests of
table 11.
4.6.3.1.2 High intensity. Mount the assembly in a suitable shock fixture
and subject it to the shock test specified in MIL-STD-81O, method 516.2,
procedure IV, figure 516.2-2. Apply three half sine wave shock pulses in each
direction along the three axes. Peak amplitude shall be 100.0 ~ 10.0 g with a
time duration of 1.5 + 0.2 msec measured at the 10 percent amplxtude points.
At the conclusion of ;his test, subject the assembly to the performance tests
of table II.
4.6.3.2 Vibration. Vibration A as specified in 4.6.3.2.1 shall be
conducted only for first article inspection. Vibration B as specified in
4.6.3.2.2 shall be conducted only for quality conformance inspection.
4.6.3.2.1 Vibration A. Mount the assembly in a suitable vibration
fixture and subject the assembly to the vibration test specified in
M1L-STD-81O, method 5i4.2, procedure VIII, except that the test level shall be
the vibration curve shown in figure 6 and duration of exposure shall be not
less than 80 minutes per axis. At the conclusion of this test, subject the
assembly to the performance tests of table II.
4.6.3.2.2 Vibration B. This test shall be conducted as in 4.6.3.2.1
except that the period of vibration shall be not less than 15 minutes in each
axis.
4.6.3.3 High temperature.
test specified in MIL-STD-81O,
operating temperature shall be
shall be applied.
4.6.3.4 Low temperature.
test specified in MIL-STD-81O,
Subject the assembly to the high temperature
method 501.1, procedure 1. The highest
1250F. The performance tests of table 11
Subject &he assembly to the low temperature
method 502.1, procedure 1. The storage
temperature:lshall be -65°F. The lowest operating temperature shall be
-250F, The performance tests of table 11 shall be applied.
4.6.3.5 Temperature cyciin~. With power and ioads of table I applied,
subject the assembly to the temperature profile specified in figure 7. At the